THE DATASHEET OF
MIC5013YM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
July 2005 1 MIC5013
MIC5013 Micrel, Inc.
Fault
V+
Gate

Note: The MIC5013 is ESD sensitive.
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature
Range
PackageStandard Pb-Free
MIC5013BN MIC5013YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin Plastic
DIP
MIC5013BM MIC5013YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC
Figure 1. High-Side Driver with
Current-Sensing MOSFET
MIC5013 Micrel, Inc.
MIC5013 2 July 2005
Pin Description (Refer to Figures 1 and 2)
 Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 1 Input Resets current sense latch and turns on power MOSFET when taken above